

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5136 of 2023

Appellant :- Guddu

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Jai Singh Chandel

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Shri Jai Singh Chandel, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A for the State are present.

As per office report service of notice upon respondent no. 4 and original record are awaited.

Office is directed to issue reminder to respondent no. 4 and to summon the original record.

Put up this case on 16.08.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 14.7.2023

Saurabh