



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5136 of 2023

Guddu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Bipin, Jai Singh Chandel, Vipin Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

This appeal has been put up before this Court as first application of appellant under Section - 389(1) Cr.P.C. was decided by this Court.

Case is released.

List before appropriate Bench at an early date, if possible on 09.01.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

December 11, 2025

S Rawat